UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

FIRST MIDWEST BANK **ARLINGTON HEIGHTS** ONE PIERCE PLACE **SUITE 1500** ITASCA, IL 60143

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

300478-60H

First Midwest Bank **Gurnee Branch** P.O. Box 9003 Gurnee, IL 60031-2502



Doc#: 1624434055 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/31/2016 11:13 AM Pg: 1 of 4

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by: FIRST MIDWEST BANK 300 NORTH HUNT CLUB ROAD **GURNEE, IL 60031**

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 15, 2016, is made and executed between TBS GREENVIEW I, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company v/hose address is 3754 NORTH SOUTHPORT AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 606133719 (referred to below as "Grantor") and FIRST MIDWEST BANK, whose address is ONE PIERCE PLACE, SUITE 1500, ITASCA, IL 60143 (refer ed to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated July 30, 2013 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded July 31, 2013 as Document #1321222004 in Cook County, Illingis.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOTS 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 5 IN LAKE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3815-23 NORTH GREENVIEW AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60613. The Real Property tax identification number is 14-20-106-023-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

- 1. To delete the paragraph titled "Maximum Lien" in its entirety and place in lieu the following: "Maximum Lien. At no time shall the principal amount of indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, not including sums advanced to protect the security of the Mortgage, exceed \$18,000,000.00."
- 2. To amend the Real Property tax identification number as stated above.
- 3. To delete the definition of Note in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: "Note. The word "Note" means the promissory note dated August 15, 2016 in the original principal amount of \$6,000,000.00 from Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. NOTICE TO GRANTOR: THE NOTE CONTAINS A VARIABLE INTEREST RATE.".

BOY 334

TO SECRETAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

1624434055 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 67780

Page 2

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Leider that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or

Iffication diffication, but also ANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES In D. GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TEn... 16.

RANTOR:

TBS GREENVIEW I, L.L.C.

TBS PROPERTIES L.L.C., Member of TBS GREENVIEW I, L.L.C.

"SILVERSTEIN, Member of TBS PROPERTIES L.L.C. GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 15,

1624434055 Page: 3 of 4

ClortsOffice

UNOFFICIAL

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 67780 (Continued) Page 3 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ILLIN015 STATE OF)) SS COUNTY OF 20/b before me, the undersigned Notary On this day of Public, personally appeared TED B. SILVERSTEIN, Member of TBS PROPERTIES L.L.C., Member of TBS GREENVIEW I, L.L.C. and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company. Residing at LLINIDIS Notary Public in and for the State of OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires ANNA MERCURIO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 A 3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/18

(X**P**都位 加湿性

1624434055 Page: 4 of 4

Page 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 67780	(Continuou)
LEN	NDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF LLINOIS COUNTY OF LOOK)) SS
)
Public, personally appeared HOMAS, authorized agent for FIRST M acknowledged said instrument to be the	Residing at Look County
LaserPro, Ver. 16.2.10.016 Copr. D c:\CF	+H USA Corporation 1997, 2016. All Rights Reserved IL